
 
 
Appendix A 
 
 
          
Q. 
No 

Description  2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008* 

1. No. of Hotel 
Rooms 4*/5* in 
Dublin  

5* D 
4* D 
 

N/R 
N/R 

N/R 
N/R 

1,886 
3,145 

N/R 
N/R 

N/R 
N/R 

N/R 
N/R 

1,611 
6,111 

2 No. of Hotel 
Rooms 4*/5* 
combined in 
Dublin and 
Mid-East 
Region (that is 
Dublin, Meath, 
Kildare, and 
Wicklow 
Counties) 

5* D 
4* D 
5* M-E 
4* M-E 
 

N/R 
N/R 
N/R 
N/R 

N/R 
N/R 
N/R 
N/R 

1,866 
3,145 

69 
430 

N/R 
N/R 
N/R 
N/R 

 

N/R 
N/R 
N/R 
N/R  

N/R 
N/R 
N/R 
N/R  

6,111 
1,611 

217 
1,931 

3 Apparent 
Consumption 
(no, of guest 
nights) in the 
4*/5* category 
in Ireland 

5* Irl. (000s) 
4* Irl. (000s) 
 
 

980 
2,650 

1,064 
2,875 

926 
2,999 

836 
3,094 

1,158 
3,474 

1,321 
4,745 

1,180 
7,455 

4 Apparent 
Consumption 
(no, of guest 
nights) in the 
4*/5* category 
in Dublin 

5* D (000s) 
4* D (000s) 
4*&5*D (000s) 
 

n/a 
n/a 

1,611 

n/a 
n/a 

1,895 

n/a 
n/a 

1,815 

n/a 
n/a 

1,795 

762 
1,398 

805 
1,657 

597 
2,247 

5 Apparent 
Consumption 
(no, of guest 
nights) in the 
4*/5* category 
in combined 
Dublin and East 
and Midlands 
Tourist 
Region** 

5* D (000s) 
4* D (000s) 
5* E&M (000s) 
4* E&M (000s) 
4*&5*D (000s) 
4*&5*E&M 
(000s) 
 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

1,611 
78 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

1,895 
87 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

1,815 
147 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

1,795 
135 

763 
1,398 

112 
212 

805 
1,657 

131 
416 

597 
2,247 

112 
749 

 
NOTES from Fáilte Ireland re. the above. 
* A new classification system was introduced in 2008, therefore data prior to 2008 is not 
comparable (highlighted throughout in red) 
** Demand (consumption) data is not available for the Mid-East Region (Meath, Kildare and 
Wicklow).  Data presented is for the East & Midlands Tourist Region (counties Kildare, Laois, 
Longford, Louth, Meath, Wicklow, Offaly East and Westmeath. 
 
Note: N/R = not required; D = Dublin; M-E = Mid East; Irl = Ireland 
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